
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NYERI    

    

    

    
    

    

    

    

    

    

SECOND QUARTER PRE-QUALIFICATION RESPONSIVE AND NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS.    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



TENDER NAME – SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GENERAL STATIONERIES    

TENDER NO:        CGN/01/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

    

S/NO.     BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS    

B1    GLADECAM  ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B2    ZANJEBREIN ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 64-10102 KIGANJO    

B3    BRINKSKYLINE LOGISTICS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B6    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B9    PLIMUCK GENERAL SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 14419-00100 NAIROBI    

B10    FIXIT INVESTMENT     P.O BOX 48964-00100 NAIROBI    

B11    FLOJEN VENTURES    P.O BOX 209-00501 NAIROBI    

B12    CAREWELL SUPPLIERS ENTERPRISE LIMITED    P.O BOX 33352-00600 NAIROBI    

B13    AGGITEC DOWNTOWN COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1835-10140 NANYUKI    

B14    RIVKA INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 12185-10100 NYERI    

B15    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI    

B16    MWIHOWAMU GENERAL ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 512-10101 KARATINA    

B17    SCAFFOLD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 35531-00100 NAIROBI    

B18    FRAMEDART INTERIORS AND CONCEPTS     P.O BOX 1461-10101 NYERI    

B19    SUNNY TIMES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 57856-00200 NAIROBI    

B20    NILIMER LIMITED    P.O BOX 39019-00600 NAIROBI    

B21    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B22    RAMTECH INVESTMENT    P.O.BOX 1267-10100 NYERI    

B23    TECHAVON COMPUTERS AND STATIONERY    P.O.BOX 56744-00100 NAIROBI    

B24    PARAMAK SUPPLIERS LIMITED    P.O BOX 28456 NAIROBI    

B25    MENJUKA VENTURES    P.O BOX 350-10100 NYERI    

B26    610 TRADERS    P.O BOX 2261-10100 NYERI    

B27    DEENE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 900-00933 KIAMBU    



B28    NUI AKE ENTERPRISE    P.O BOX 1648-10100 NYERI    

B29     JOSLICE BLISS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B30     LYONEX ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B31     SHAMIR LIGHTHOUSE VENTURES    P.O BOX 12569-10100 NYERI    

B32     MOANA INVESTMENT CO LIMITED    P.O BOX 1811-10100 NYERI    

B33     MWAGNJES SUPPLIES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX324-00202 NAIROBI    

B34     SUNYAWA VENTURES COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2928-10100 NYERI    

B5       ECLIPSE CROSS LTD    P.O BOX 543-10400 NAKURU    

B6       REZOVA CO. LTD    P.O BOX 354-10400 NAKURU    

   B37     OLIMER VENTURES    P.O BOX 258-10100 NYERI    

   B38     LUCUTA TRADERS    P.O BOX 371-10101 KARATINA    

   B39    ARIAD SOLUTIONS   P.O.BOX 2208-10100 NYERI   

  B40   MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  

 B23  SAWESH BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI 

 B25  GINOWEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2343-10100 NYERI 

    

    

    

    
NON RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

    

B5    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B7    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

• DID NOT ATTACH CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION    

• DID NOT ATTACH TAX COMPLIANCE    

• DID NOT ATTACH BUSINESS PERMIT    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B8    SOUR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 6350-01000 THIKA    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

    



    

CGN/02/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER CONSUMABLE    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

    

S/NO.     BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS    

B1    SUPERSMART MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 83300-00100  NAIROBI    

B2    COAST WAVES CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED    P.O BOX 80061-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    CUBIC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 13750-00800 NAIROBI    

B4    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B7    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B8    MARYLAND TECHNOLOGIES    P.O BOX 519-10100 NYERI    

B9    TUNNELS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 11465-00400 NAIROBI    

B10    DIMETRICA SUPPLIES    P.O BOX 11465-00400 NAIROBI    

B11    INTERKEN MARKETING LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-10101 KARATINA    

B12    LEADMAN SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-10100 NYERI    

B13    FRAMEDART INTERIORS AND CONCEPTS     P.O BOX 1461-10101 KARATINA    

B14    SUNNY TIMES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 57856-00200 NAIROBI    

B15    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O.BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B16    RAMTECH INVESTMENT    P.O.BOX 1267-10100 NYERI    

B17    TECHAVON COMPUTERS AND STATIONERY    P.O.BOX 56744-00100 NAIROBI    

B18    PARAMAK SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 288-10100 NYERI    

B19    DEENE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 900-00933 KIAMBU    

B20    NUI AKE ENTERPRISE    P.O BOX 1648-10100 NYERI    

B21    JOSLICE BLISS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B22    LYONEX ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B23    ANGICHA AGENCIES     P.O BOX 75949-00200 NAIROBI    

B24    MOANA INVESTMENT CO LIMITED    P.O BOX 1811-10100 NYERI    

B25    MWAGNJES SUPPLIES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX324-00202 NAIROBI    

B26    TELWISE NETWORKS SYSTEMS LTD     P.O BOX 10415-00400 NAIROBI    



B27    UNIDORF LIMITED     P.O BOX 2813 NYERI    

B28    REZOVA CO. LTD    P.O BOX 354-10400 NAKURU    

B29    ECLIPSE CROSS LTD    P.O BOX 543-10400 NAKURU    

B30  MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  

B31 SAWESH BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI 

B32 GINOWEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2343-10100 NYERI 

    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

    

B5  VANITY LIMITED  P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI   ATTACHED EXPIRED 

TAX COMPLIANCE    

B6    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

TENDER NO. CGN/3/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HARDWARE AND BUILDING MATERIALS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B1    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    JUNROZ COMPANY ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1023-10100 NYERI    

B3    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B5    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B6    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B7    KELMAR LIMITED    P.O BOX 335-00507 NAIROBI    

B8    RIVKA INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 12185-10100 NYERI    

B9    INTERKEN MARKETING    P.O BOX 1409-10101 THIKA    

B10    EUROSOFT ADVENTURES LTD    P.O BOX 12403 NYERI    

B11    ZALURIDI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD    P.O BOX 804-10100  NYERI    

B12    DUBOIS SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 1460-10230 SAGANA    

B13    GEHAZIEH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 79-10101 KARATINA    

B14    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    



B15    DOVE CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 27850-00100 NYERI    

B16    GASHTECH ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 9615-00300 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/04/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELICTRICAL  ITEMS AND FITTINGS     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO.     BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS    

B1    TARABITE LIMITED    60110-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    FRIMED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    3026-10140    

B3    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B5    JUNROZ COMPANY ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1023-10100 NYERI    

B6    MUNGAI EBENEZER ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 592-10100    

B7    DARTER AGENCIES    P.O BOX 38620-00623 NAIROBI    

B8    DUBOIS SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 1460-10230 SAGANA    

B9    GEHAZIEH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 79-10101 KARATINA    

B10    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B11    DOVE CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 27850-00100 NYERI    

    

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRUITS & VEGETABLES & DRY FOODS     

CGN/05/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDER    

S/NO.     BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS    

B1    MAGGYMAWA SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX  29 GIAKANJA    

B2    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    ROTREX INVESTMENT LIMITED    P.O BOX 15382-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    WISE MOVERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2749-10100 NYERI    

B5    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B6    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B7    MUZO ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 345-10100 NYERI    



B8    TASHAWN ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 4311-00100NAIROBI    

B9    PHAWAS VENTURES LTD    P.O BOX 239-10100 NYERI    

B10    CHEZAK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 336 OTHAYA    

B11    MURISHA ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 4311-00100 NAIROBI    

B12    OLITON ENTERPRSES    P.O BOX 3201-10140 NYERI    

B13    MWIHOWAMU GENERAL ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 512-10101 KARATINA    

B14    DUBOIS SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 1460-10230 SAGANA    

B15    GEHAZIEH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 79-10101 KARATINA    

B16    DEENE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 900-00933 KIAMBU    

B17    DAHLIA VENTURES    P.O BOX 1495-10100 NYERI    

B18    NUI AKE ENTERPRISE    P.O BOX 1648-10100 NYERI    

B19    JOSLICE BLISS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B20    LYONEX ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2346-1000 NYERI    

B21    MOANA INVESTMENT CO LIMITED    P.O BOX 1811-10100 NYERI    

B22    SUNYAWA VENTURES COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2928-10100 NYERI    

B23 SAWESH BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI 

B24 MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI 

B25 GINOWEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2343-10100 NYERI 

    

    

CGN/07/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVER Y OF STAFF AND PATIENT UNIFORM    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDER    

B1    ROTREX INVESTMENT LIMITED    P.O BOX 15382-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    EMTA INVESTMENTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 49-00300 NAIROBI    

B3    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B5    SOUR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 6350-01000 THIKA    

B6     JORING INVESTMENT LIMITED    P.O BOX 65645 NAIROBI    

B7    MARKET & VIEW ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 1297-10100 NYERI    

B8    FOUNTAIN GENERAL MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 1702-00100 THIKA    



B9    LITTLE ANGELS TONERS AND DESIGNERS    P.O BOX 9891-10100 NYERI    

B10    ART WORK & IMAGING LOGISTICS    P.O BOX 1207-01000 THIKA    

    

    

CGN/8/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRESSING MATERIALS AND NON PHARMACETICALS     

    

RESPONSIVE    

S/NO     FIRM NAME        FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    ROTREX INVESTMENT LIMITED        P.O BOX 15382-00100 NAIROBI     

       

    

CGN/9/2018-2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY REAGENTS      

    

RESPONSIVE      

S/NO     FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B10    EUROSOFT ADVENTURES LTD     P.O BOX 12403 NYERI     

    

    

    

    

CGN/11/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PIPES AND FITTINGS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO     FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    CAPITAL BASE LIMITED    P.O BOX 11897-00400 NAIROBI    

B2    POISED SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 3072-10100 NYERI    

B3    RASSUL ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 3072-10100 NYERI    

B4    COAST WAVES CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED    P.O BOX 80061-80100 MOMBASA    

B5    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B6    SUPERSMART MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 83300-00100 N NAIROBI    

B7    HAPOLS ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 28891-00202 NAIROBI    



B8    TRIFIELD HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 3514-00200 THIKA    

B9    TURELE GENERAL SUPPLIERS     P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B10    AUTO CONCEPTS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 40596-00100 NAIROBI    

B11    BLUE VALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 983-10100 NYERI    

B12    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B13    FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED    P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B14    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMABASA    

B15    KEYNERGY VENTURES    P.O BOX 27-10103 MUKURWE-INI    

B16    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

B17    MAN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 7930-00613 NAIROBI    

B18    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B19    NJUWAGIKA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2938-01000 THIKA    

B20    JANEROSE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 34-10100 NYERI    

B21    LILAC VENTURES    P.O BOX 12491-10100 NYERI    

B22    RACADRICO INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 134-10100 NYERI    

B23    PETISE VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-10100 NYERI    

B24    SINED MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 4165-01000 THIKA    

B25    JYLITE INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 34547-00100 NAIROBI     

B26    SHAMIR LIGHTHOUSE VENTURES    P.O BOX 12569-10100 NYERI    

    

    

    

    

    

    

CGN/12/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERYOFCLEANING MATERIALS, SUNDRY CLEANSING MATERIALS AND 

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS      

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO     FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KENYA INSTRUMENTS    P.O BOX 19484-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    ZANJEBREIN ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 19-10100 NYERI    



B3    TECHAVON COMPUTERS AND STATIONERY    P.O.BOX 56744-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    610 TRADERS    P.O BOX 2261-10100 NYERI    

B5    JOSLICE BLISS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2346-10100 NYERI    

B6    LYONEX ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX  2346-10100 NYERI    

B7    SHAMIR LIGHTHOUSE VENTURES    P.O BOX 12569-10100 NYERI    

B8    MOANA INVESTMENT CO LIMITED    P.O BOX 1811-10100 NYERI    

B9    MWAGNJES SUPPLIES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX324-00202 NAIROBI    

B10  MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  

    

    

    

CGN/13/2018-2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRINTED ACCOUNTABLE DOCUMENTS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO     FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    RAMTECH INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 1267-10100 NYERI    

B2    TECHAVON COMPUTERS AND STATIONERY    P.O.BOX 56744-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    MENJUKA VENTURES    P.O BOX 350-10100 NYERI    

B4    SILVERBRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD    PO BOX 365-10100 NYERI                   

    

    

    

    

    

CGN/14/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BALLS SPORTS EQUIPMENTS AND SPORTS UNIFORMS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    EMTA INVESTMENT LIMITED    P.O BOX 49-00300 NAIROBI    

B2    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    



B5    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B6    610 TRADERS    P.O BOX 2261-10100 NYERI    

B7    SUPERLINED SOLUTIONS     P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI    

    

CGN/16/2018-2020 SUPPLY OF GENUINE MOTOR VEHICLE SPAREPARTS, MOTOR VEHICLE BATERIES AND CYCLES 

BATTERIES     

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    PROPER MOTOR GARRAGE    P.O BOX 1606-10100 NYERI    

B2    FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED    P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B3    TURELE GENERAL SUPPLIERS     P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B4    HAPOLS ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 28891-00202 NAIROBI    

B6    PLAZA TRADING COMPANY    P.O BOX 28557-00200 NAIROBI    

    

    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B5    VANITY LIMITED  P.O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI     

ATTACHED EXPIRED TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE    

    

CGN/17/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GENUINE TYRES AND TUBES     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    GROEN ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 108-10100 NYERI    

B2    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B4    PROPER MOTOR GARRAGE    P.O BOX 1606-10100 NYERI    

B5    FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED    P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B6    TURELE GENERAL SUPPLIERS     P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B7    HAPOLS ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 28891-00202 NAIROBI    

B8    KEWACHA ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 557 KARATINA     



B9    PLAZA TRADING COMPANY    P.O BOX 28557-00200 NAIROBI    

B10    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B11    PLAZA TRADING COMPANY     P.O BOX 28557-00200 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/18/2018-2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL, DIESEL, BULK LPG, OILS AND LUBRICANTS RESPONSIVE 

BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA     

CGN/20/2018-2020  

BIDDERS     

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF XRAY MATERIALS AND 

CH 

EMICALS  RESPONSIVE   

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    EMTA INVESTMENT LIMITED     P.O BOX 49-00300 NAIROBI     

    

    

    

    

CGN/21/2018-2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CERTIFIED AGRICULTURAL SEEDS AND RELATED ITEMS RESPONSIVE 

BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    SPACE EDGE SMART BUSINESS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

    

CGN/22/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TREE SEEDS AND SEEDLINGS     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B2    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    SUPERSMART MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 83300-00100 NAIROBI    

B5    COAST WAVES CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 

LIMITED    

P.O BOX 80061-80100 MOMBASA    



B6    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B7    ROSTE GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED    P.O BOX 17303-00503 NAIROBI    

B8    LINKUP ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2043-10100 NYERI    

B9    FOREST EDGE NURSERIES    P.O BOX 1324 NYERI    

B10    KAIYABA TREES PSYCHIATRIC SELF HELP GROUP    P.O BOX 2058-10101 KARAINA    

B11    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B12    LILAC VENTURES    P.O BOX 12491-10100 NYERI    

B13    NJUWAGIKA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2938-01000 THIKA    

B14    SINED MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 4165-01000 THIKA    

B15    RACADRICO INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 134-10100 NYERI    

B16    JYLITE INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 34547-00100 NAIROBI     

B17    PETISE VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-10100 NYERI    

B18    JANEROSE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 34-10100 NYERI    

B19    MAN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 7930-00613 NAIROBI    

B20    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

B21    KIANGUTA ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 44-10104 MWEIGA    

B22    LUGANA ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O BOX 225-10103 MUKURWEINI    

B23    WANGARIC ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 35-10103 MUKURWEINI    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B1  VEGPRO KENYA LIMITED P.O BOX 19226-00100 NAIROBI    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B4 ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

• DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

CGN/25/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITAL LINEN    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    SOUR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 6350-01000 THIKA    

B2    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B3    FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    



B4    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B5    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

    

    

CGN/28/2018-2020- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURVEYING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME        FIRM ADDRESS        

B1    GEOLABS SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED        P.O BOX 2098-10100 NYERI      

    , OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AND OPEDIC      

CGN/29/2018-2020- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHYSIOTHERAPY ORTH  EQUIPMENT 

AND ITEMS      

RESPONSIVE BIDDER      

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     CONTACT     

B1    ELICON ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 3158-10100 NYERI     0712906453      

    

CGN/30/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OFFICE FURNITURE & OFFICE EQUIPMENT    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO     BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1     HAPOLS ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 28891-00202 NAIROBI    

B2     ROTREX INVESTMENT LIMITED    P.O BOX 15382-00100 NAIROBI    

B3     MAGENTA SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 337-10100 NYERI    

B4     TURELE GENERAL SUPPLIERS     P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B5     FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED    P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B6     LEINAD GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1406-10100 NYERI    

B7     FAUSTANELL COLLECTIONS    P.O BOX 23053-00100 NAIROBI    

B8     GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B9     HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B10     DILEINAD GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1406-10101 KARATINA    

B11      ELICON ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 3158-10100 NYERI    



B13      MWIHOWAMU GENERAL ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 512-10101 KARATINA    

B14        PANORAMA TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED    P.O BOX 4204-00200 NAIROBI    

B1  

5   

    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI    

B1  

6   

    SUNNY TIMES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 57856-00200 NAIROBI    

B1  

7   

    DUBOIS SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 1460-10230 SAGANA    

B18    GEHAZIEH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS    P.O BOX 79-10101 KARATINA   

B19      KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

   B20      CASTEL TECHNOLOGIES    PO BOX 12384-10104 NYERI    

B21     WEST SWIFT ENTERPRISES LTD    PO BOX 104195-00100 NYERI                 

B2     

2   

SILVERBRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD    PO BOX 365-10100 NYERI                   

B2     

3   

DIMETRICA SUPPLIES    P.O BOX 11465-00400 NAIROBI    

B2     

4   

TUNNELS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 11465-00400 NAIROBI    

B2     

5   

ROSTE GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED    P.O BOX 17303-00503 NAIROBI    

B2     

6   

KIANGUTA ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 44-10104 MWEIGA    

B2     

7   

GISCHTEC PASHA CENTRE LIMITED    P.O BOX 88650 MOMBASA    

B2     

8   

JUSCO GENERAL AGENCY    P.O BOX 498-10100 NYERI    

B29   MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  

B30 MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  



B31 SAWESH BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI 

B32 GINOWEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2343-10100 NYERI 

    

    

    

    

CGN/31/2018-2020 PREQULIFICATION of BIDDERS FOR PROVISION OF SECURITY & GUARD SERVICES    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI     

    

CGN/33/2018-2020 REPAIR AND MAITENANCE OF OFFICE MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT RESPONSIVE   

BIDDERS      

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI     

    

PREQULIFICATION OF BIDDERS FOR REPAIR OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT VEHICLE, MOTOR CYCLES AND FIRE  

ENGINES CGN/34/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    PROPER MOTOR GARRAGE    P.O BOX 1606-10100 NYERI    

B2    POWER PLANT SUPPORT LIMITED    P.O BOX 162-00515 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/35/2018-2020 REPAIR OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT GENERATORS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND PLANTS RESPONSIVE 

BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    INTERTRACTOR COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 17887-00500 NAIROBI    

B2    UNICOM  LIMITED    P.O BOX 17887-00500 NAIROBI    

B3    EQUIP AGENCIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 18093-00500 NAIROBI    



B4    ROCKY AFRICA LIMITED    P.O BOX 2680-00100 NAROBI    

B5    BRAZAGRO LIMITED    P.O BOX 76561-00508 NAIROBI    

B6    POWER PLANT SUPPORT LIMITED    P.O BOX 162-00515 NAIROBI    

B7    PLAZA TRADING COMPANY     P.O BOX 28557-00200 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/37/2018-2020- PROVISION OF CLEANING AND SANITARY SERVICES    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AGGITEC DOWNTOWN COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1835-10140 NANYUKI    

B2    WATERFRONT GENERAL SUPPLIERS    P.O BOX 60812-00200 NAIROBI    

B3    JANTRONICS SERVICES LTD.    P.O BOX 725-00100 NAIROBI    

    

CONTRACTORS FOR THE PROVISION OF PRINTING AND BINDING OF DOCUMENTS SERVICES (ACCOUNTABLE AND 

NON ACCOUNTABLE DOCUMENTS)    

CGN/38/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    TURELE GENERAL SUPPLIERS     P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B2    ZANJEBREIN ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 64-10102 KIGANJO    

B3    FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED    P.O BOX 16795-00620 NAIROBI    

B4    HAPOLS ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 28891-00202 NAIROBI    

B5    BRENLUX LIMITED    P.O BOX 1776-10100 NYERI    

B6    GLADECAM ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B7    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B8    MWAGNJES SUPPLIES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX324-00202 NAIROBI    

B9 MWALUWE BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O.BOX 111-10100 NYERI  

B10 SAWESH BUSINESS VENTURES  P.O BOX 1204-10100 NYERI 

B11 GINOWEN ENTERPRISES P.O BOX 2343-10100 NYERI 

    

    



    

CGN/40/2018-2020- PROVISION OF EVENT ORGANIZATION SERVICESINCLUDING PROVISION OF TENTS AND CHAIRS 

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AGGITEC DOWNTOWN COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1835-10140 NANYUKI    

B2    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B3    LILAC VENTURES    P.O BOX 12491-10100 NYERI    

B4    NJUWAGIKA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2938-01000 THIKA    

B5    SINED MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 4165-01000 THIKA    

B6    RACADRICO INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 134-10100 NYERI    

B7    JYLITE INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 34547-00100 NAIROBI     

B8    PETISE VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-10100 NYERI    

B9    JANEROSE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 34-10100 NYERI    

B10    MAN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 7930-00613 NAIROBI    

B11    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

    

    

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS FOR PRIVISION OF HOSPITALITY SERVICES CGN /41/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    TOUR GATE HOTELS LIMITED     P.O BOX 131 NAROMORU     

       

    

CGN/42/2018-2020- P  ROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES      

RESPONSIVE BIDD  ERS      

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     



B1    TOUR GATE HOTELS LIMITED     P.O BOX 131 NAROMORU     

    

    

CGN/43/2018-2020 PROVISION OF LEGAL REPRESENTATION SERVICES     

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AAMIR ZAHID &COMPANY ADVOCATES    P.O BOX 67-00606 NAIROBI    

B2    NGUGI AND COMPANY    P.O BOX 21419-00500 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/44/2018-2020 PROVISION OF LEGAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES     

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AAMIR ZAHID &COMPANY ADVOCATES    P.O BOX 67-00606 NAIROBI    

B2    NGUGI AND COMPANY    P.O BOX 21419-00500 NAIROBI    

CGN/45/2018-2020 PROVISION OF LEGAL DRAFTING SERVICES     

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AAMIR ZAHID &COMPANY ADVOCATES    P.O BOX 67-00606 NAIROBI    

B2    NGUGI AND COMPANY    P.O BOX 21419-00500 NAIROBI    

    

CGN/46/2018-2020 PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS FOR PROVISION OF AIR TRAVEL SERVICES AND AIR TICKETING    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    EXPENDITIONS MAASAI SAFARIS LTD     P.O BOX 425-10400 NANYUKI     

       TWARE SYSTEMS, SERVICES     

    WEBSITE       

CGN/49/2018-2020PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS FOR PROVISION OF     

SOF MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE       

    



RESPONSIVE BIDDERS       

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME        FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    TARABITE LIMITED        P.O BOX 60101-00200 NAIROBI     

    

    

    

CGN/51/2018-2020- PROVISON OF PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES, MEDIA CONSULTANCY AND COMMUNICATION   

SERVICES      

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS      

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KELMA LIMITED    P.O BOX 335-00807 NAIROBI    

    

    

CGN/54/2018-2020- PROVISION OF REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    POLARIS MASHARIKI LIMITED    P.O BOX 41587-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    RUARAKA MARKETING LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-10101 NAIROBI    

B3    CELITECH SUPPLIES LTD    P.O BOX 16201-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    SECA MEDICAL LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-00100 NAIROBI    

CGN/55/2018-2020- PROVISION OF ICT SERVICES    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    AKN ASSOCIATES LIMITED    P.O BOX 17429-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    CUBIC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 13750-00800 NAIROBI    

B3    FRAMEDART INTERIORS AND CONCEPTS     P.O BOX 1461-10101 NYERI    

B4    ANGICHA AGENCIES     P.O BOX 75949-00200 NAIROBI    

B5    WEST SWIFT ENTERPRISES LTD    PO BOX 104195-00100 NYERI      

               



B6    CASTEL TECHNOLOGIES    PO BOX 12384-10104 NYERI    

B7    SILVERBRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD    PO BOX 365-10100 NYERI                   

    

    

PROVISION OF GRAPHIC DESING AND BRANDING SERVICES     

CGN/56/2018-2020    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    GLADECAM  ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 996-00208 NAIROBI    

B4     KICHIMBI BRAND SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 44030-10100 NAIROBI    

B5    KIRIMBE ENTERPISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B6    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

B7    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B8    JANEROSE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 34-10100 NYERI    

B9    WILWA ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1541-10100 NYERI    

CGN/57/2018-2020 PROVISION OF OUTDOOR AND INDOOR SAFETY MATERIALS  RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA     

    

    

    

CGN/58/ 2018-2020PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON STAFF TRAINING, NEED ASSESSMENT, TRAINING AND    

CAPACITY BUILDING, CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY, STAFF WORK ENVIRONMENT SURVEYS, PREVALENCE OF 

ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE, EMPLOYEE SATISFACTION SURVEY AND FORMULATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF 

POLICY DOCUMENTS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KELMA LIMITED     P.O BOX 335-00807 NAIROBI     

    



    

CGN/60/2018-2020- PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHT SERVICING CONTRACTORS  RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B2    KIRIMBE ENTERPISES     P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA     

  NONRES   PONSIVE BIDDERS          

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    VANITY LIMITED     P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI     

    

CGN/62/2018-2020- PROVISION OF SURVEY WORKS AND GIS SERVICES  RESPONSIVE 

BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    GEOLABS SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED     P.O BOX 2098-10100 NYERI     

    

CGN/66/2018-2020- PROVISIONOF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 

SERVICES   RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    GEOLABS SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2098-10100 NYERI    

B2    TARABITE LIMITED    60110-00100 NAIROBI    

    

    

CGN/67/2018-2020PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DATA CAPTURE AND AUTOMATION OF LAND RECORDS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    GEOLABS SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED     P.O BOX 2098-10100 NYERI     

    

    

CGN/68/2018-2020PREQUALIFICATION FOR BUILDING WORKS CONTRACTORS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME    FIRM ADDRESS    



B1    CAPITAL BASE LIMITED    P.O BOX 11897-00400 NAIROBI    

B2    VOLCANIC GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12576-10100 N YERI    

B3    CIFRA CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 1977-20300 NYAHURURU    

B4    FRAMU CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NYAHURURU    

B5    ADORNA LIMITED    P.O BOX 428-10100 NYERI    

B6    WISA GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2162-10100 NYERI    

B7    GRADTECH HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

B8    RECI GENERAL CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

B9    ISARE CONSTRUCTION     P.O BOX 480-10100 NYERI    

B10    ROMY CONTRUCTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1777-10100 NYERI    

B11    JUNROZ COMPANY ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1023-10100 NYERI    

B12    MURUTHI WA MERCY INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1651-10400 NANYUKI    

B13    JIMAI ELECTRICAL SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 422-10100 N YERI    

B14    POISED SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 3072-10100 NYERI    

B15    JOEUSARO ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B16    RASSUL ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 3072-10100 NYERI    

B17    WACHIDO ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 2120-10100 NYERI    

B18    LEINADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX  1406-10101 KARATINA    

B19    GASHTECH ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 9615-00300 NAIROBI    

B20    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B21    KIBSON GENERAL MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 1336-20300 NAKURU    

B22    EDMONTON BUILDING AND SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX  155-10100 NYERI    

B23    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B25    CHERUK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B26    TARABITE LIMITED    P.O BOX 60110-00100 NAIROBI    

B27    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI    

B28    TRIBROOK INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 46852-00100 NAIROBI    

B29    DERRICO KENYA LIMITED    P.O BOX 11111-00618 NAIROBI    

B30    CORPORATE TRANSFER SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 65040-00628 NAIROBI    

B31    PANORAMA TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED    P.O BOX 4204-00200 NAIROBI    



B32    BENISA LIMITED    P.O BOX 22885-00400 NAIROBI    

B33    ZALURIDI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD    P.O BOX 804-10100 NYERI    

B34    SUNNY TIMES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 57856-00200 NAIROBI    

B35    CLIPTECH CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 53319-00200 NAIROBI    

B36    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B37    JOTOGI INVESTMENT AND CONTRACTORS LTD    P.O.BOX 23-10100 NYERI    

B38    PRISMAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O.BOX 694-10101 KARATINA    

B39    KARIMA UMOJA COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 313-10106 OTHAYA    

B40    LUPEKI INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 34-10104 MWEIGA    

B41    ITHINGOIYO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 189-10100 KIGANJO    

B42    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B43    MAN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 7930-00613 NAIROBI    

B44    PETISE VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-10100 NYERI    

B45    BUILDNET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED    P.O BOX 20734-00100 NAIROB I    

B46    GEO-KREATIVE DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED    P.O BOX 59857-00200 NAIROBI    

B47    GEO-MARIE ENTERPRISE    P.O BOX 30-00204 NAIROBI    

B48    GREENBEAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 41-00502 NAIROBI    

B49    DOVE CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 27850-00100 NYERI    

B50    KENIAJIN HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 36489-00200 NAIROBI    

B51    BRIZKING ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12353-10100 NYERI    

B52    MARRIOTES INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 870-00516 NAIROBI     

B53    CHARTIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED    P.O BOX 1704-10100 NYERI    

B54    BURALE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 81-70310 ELWAK    

B55    MARRIOTES INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 870-00516 NAIROBI    

B56    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

B57    MONGI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS SERVICES    P.O BOX 419-10100 NYERI    

B58    ROLLWHEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 45-10304 KUTUS    

B59 ZENON EAST AFRICA P.O.BOX 295 OTHAYA 

B60 UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS P.O.BOX 94014 MOMBASA 

B61 ACTIC LINE P.O.BOX 97903 MOMBASA 



B62 JEJAN ENTREPRISES P.O.BOX 8874-00300 NAIROBI 

B63 ALTAARAF LTD P.O.BOX 205 10102 KIGANJO 

B64 TONNES SUPPLIERS INTERNATIONAL P.O.BOX 101478 00100 NAIROBI 

    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B24    GACHUGU AND SONS COMPANY P.O BOX 592-10100 NYERI    

• DID NOT ATTACH NCA CERTIFICATE    

    

CGN/69/2018-2020ROAD WORKS CONSTRUCTIONS AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTIONS     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    BUILDNET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED    P.O BOX 20734-00100 NAIROB I    

B2    CHERUK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B3    VOLCANIC GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIES 

LIMITED    

P.O BOX 12576-10100 NYERI    

B4    OLITON ENTERPISES    P.O BOX 3201-10140 NANYUKI    

B5    ALFRA GENERAL SERVICES     P.O BOX 790-10100 NYERI    

B6    BRINKSKYLINE LOGISTICS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-00100 NAIROBI    

B7    CUBIC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 13750-00800 NAIROBI    

B8    POLIMONA KENYA LIMITED    P.O BOX 420-10106 OTHAYA    

B9    ADORNA LIMITED    P.O BOX 428-10100 NYERI    

B10    GRADTECH HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

B11    JIMAI ELECTRICAL SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 422-10100 NYERI    

B12    CIFRA CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 1977-20300 NYAHURURU    

B13    FRAMU CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NYAHURURU    

B14    LEINADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX  1406-10101 KARATINA    

B15    GASHTECH ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 9615-00300 NAIROBI    

B16    EDMONTON BUILDING AND SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX  155-10100 NYERI    

B17    ANABRA ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1773-10100 NYERI    

B18    KIBSON GENERAL MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 1336-20300 NAKURU    



B19    WACHIDO ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 2120-10100 NYERI    

B20    MONETA SOURCE LIMITED    P.O BOX 1178-00516NAIROBI    

B22    RECI GENERAL CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

B23    BRINKBRAND HOUSE LIMITED    P.O BOX 1409-00100 NAIROBI    

B25    MURUTHI WA MERCY INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1651-10400 NANYUKI    

B26    JOEUSARO ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B27    TRIBROOK INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 46852-00100 NAIROBI    

B28    DERRICO KENYA LIMITED    P.O BOX 11111-00618 NAIROBI    

B29    GRANDE GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1740-00900 NAIROBI    

B30            THE BLESSED OUTFIT LIMITED    P.O BOX 64-00516 NAIROBI    

B31    SIM BIM (K) LIMITED    P.O BOX 1468-10100 NYERI    

B32    BENISA LIMITED    P.O BOX 22885-00400 NAIROBI    

B33    SUNDRAWDEE VENTURES LTD    P.O BOX 198-10100 NYERI    

B34    LAND LADY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1468-10100 NYERI    

B35    ZALUR1DI GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD    P.O BOX 804 NYERI    

B36    ITIMU CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40-00621 NAIROBI    

B37    SUNNY TIMES ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 57856-00200 NAIROBI    

B38    JOTOGI INVESTMENT AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 23-10100 NYERI    

B39    CLIPTECH CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 53319-00200 NAIROBI    

B40    DIPHRAM HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 54494-00200    

B41    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMBASA    

B42    PRISMAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O.BOX 694-10101 KARATINA    

B43    GREEN RUBY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 16621-10100 NYERI    

B44    MT KENYA LEEWARD BUILDERS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1244-10400 NANYUKI    

B45    CECI DESIGN BUILDERS    P.O BOX 313-10400 NANYUKI    

B46    IMMORTAL EARTH CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 135-10400 NANYUKI    

B47    PUSH AND PULL MASTER CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 315-10400 NANYUKI    

B48    CREST STORE NANYUKI CONTRACTORS    P.O.BOX 335-10400 NANYUKI    

B49    BREAKTHROUGH PERFECT ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O.BOX 3135-10400 NANYUKI    

B50    JANE GRANDSOLID ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O.BOX 3089-10400 NANYUKI    



B51    KARIMA UMOJA COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 313-10106 OTHAYA    

B52    LUPEKI INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 34-10104 MWEIGA    

B53    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B54    MAN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 7930-00613 NAIROBI    

B55    PETISE VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 25-10100 NYERI    

B56    JANTRONICS SERVICES LTD.    P.O BOX 725-00100 NAIROBI    

B57    SK MM AFRICA LIMITED    P.O BOX 557 KARATINA    

B58    MARRIOTES INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 870-00516 NAIROBI    

B59    KENIAJIN HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 36489-00200 NAIROBI    

B60    BRIZKING ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12353-10100 NYERI    

B61    LUGANA ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O BOX 225-10103 MUKURWEINI    

B62    WANGARIC ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 35-10103 MUKURWEINI    

B63   ARIAD SOLUTIONS   P.O.BOX 2208-10100 NYERI   

B64 ZENON EAST AFRICA P.O.BOX 295 OTHAYA 

B65 UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS P.O.BOX 94014 MOMBASA 

B66 ACTIC LINE P.O.BOX 97903 MOMBASA 

B67 JEJAN ENTREPRISES P.O.BOX 8874-00300 NAIROBI 

B68 ALTAARAF LTD P.O.BOX 205 10102 KIGANJO 

B69 TONNES SUPPLIERS INTERNATIONAL P.O.BOX 101478 00100 NAIROBI 

    

    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B21    VANITY LIMITED  P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI    

• ATTACHED EXPIRED TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE    

    

B24    AKN ASSOCIATES LIMITED    P.O BOX 17429-00100 NAIROBI    

• DID NOT ATTACH NCA CERTIFICATE    

    

    

    

CGN/70/2018-2020PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS MECHANICAL WORKS CONTRACTORS AND ELECTRICAL WORKS  

CONTRACTORS     



    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    LEINADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX  1406-10101 KARATINA    

B2    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    KELMAR LIMITED    P.O BOX 335-00507 NAIROBI    

B4    PANORAMA TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED    P.O BOX 4204-00200 NAIROBI    

B5    DIPHRAM HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 54494-00200 NAIROBI    

B6    MOKI PLUMBERS AND BUILDING SERVICES    P.O BOX 12653-10100 NYERI    

    

    

    

CGN/71/2018-2020 PROVISION OF ARCHITECTURAL SERVICE PROVIDER,QUANTITY SURVEYING SERVICES, 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES   RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME        FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KELMAR LIMITED        P.O BOX 335-00507 NAIROBI     

       

    

    

CGN/72/2018-2020 PREQUALIFICATION OF INTERIOR DESIGNING &     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS      LANDSCAPPING SERVICES        

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME        FIRM ADDRESS     

0B1    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES        P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA     

    RVICES (VE HICULAR AND PLANS) MECHANICAL       

CGN/73/2018-2020- P ROVISION OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SE   

ENGINEERING SER  VICES (VEHICULAR)       

RESPONSIVE BIDD  ERS       

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    KELMAR LIMITED     P.O BOX 335-00507 NAIROBI     



    

CGN/74/2018-2019PROVISION OF SPREADING OF GRAVEL (ROAD WORKS)     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS     

S/NO.    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B3    STEVIAN TRADING AGENCIES    P.O BOX 983-10101 KARATINA    

B5    JOEUSARO ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B6    JUNROZ COMPANY ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1023-10100 NYERI    

B9    GEPEAL LIMITED    P.O BOX 3159-10100 NYERI    

B10    COAST WAVES CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED    P.O BOX 80061-00100 NAIROBI    

B12    GACHUGU AND SONS COMPANY    P.O BOX 592-10100 NYERI    

B13    CHERUK GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 597-10101 KARATINA    

B15    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B16    ROMY CONTRUCTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1777-10100 NYERI    

B17    BRIDGET ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 12618-00400 NAIROBI    

B18    TRIBROOK INVESTMENT    P.O BOX 46852-00100 NAIROBI    

B19    MWIHOWAMU GENERAL ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 512-10101 KARATINA    

B20    DERRICO KENYA LIMITED    P.O BOX 11111-00618 NAIROBI    

B21    SIM BIM (K) LIMITED    P.O BOX 1468-10100 NYERI    

B22    BENISA LIMITED    P.O BOX 22885-00400 NAIROBI    

B23    SUNDRAWDEE VENTURES LTD    P.O BOX 198-10100 NYERI    

B24    LAND LADY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1468-10100 NYERI    

B25    RIVKA INVESTMENTS    P.O BOX 12185 NYERI    

B26    KARIMA UMOJA COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 313-10106 OTHAYA    

        

    

    

    

    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    



B1    AKN ASSOCIATES LIMITED P.O BOX 17429-00100 NAIROBI   
DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B2  SHEERYLITE COMPANY LIMITED P.O BOX 983-10101 KARATINA  ATTACHED EXPIRED 
TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE    

    

B4  BLUE VALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED  P.O BOX 983-10100 NYERI  DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE   B7  FRIMED 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 617-10100 NYERI  DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B8  ALFRA CONSTRUCTION  P.O BOX 790-10100 N YERI  DID NOT ATTACH 
AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B11    GAKEU CONTRACTORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITEDP.O BOX 369-10400 NANYUKI  DID NOT 
ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

B14    LEINADO GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED  P.O BOX 1406-10100 NYERI    

DID NOT ATTACH AGPO CERTIFICATE    

    

    

CGN/75/2018-2020- PROVISION OF SURVEYING SERVICES    

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    GEOLABS SOLUTION COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 2098-10100 NYERI    

B2    SUNSTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 12401-10100 NYERI    

B3    HAVALLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O. BOX 12419-10100 NYERI    

B4    JANEROSE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 34-10100 NYERI    

B5    WILWA ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 1541-10100 NYERI    

    

    

    

CGN/76/2018-2020SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL TOOLS & EQUIPMENTS     

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    NICKPHARM  LIMITED    P.O BOX 12404-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    BETACARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED    P.O BOX 14541-00100 N AIROBI    

B3    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B4    INTERGEN LABORATORY SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 2424-00100 N AIROBI    

    

    

CGN/82/2018-2020- CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES (BUILDING) 

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    CAPITAL BASE LIMITED    P.O BOX 11897-00400 NAIROBI    

B2    AUTOCONCEPTS COMPANY LIMITED     P,O BOX 40596-00100 NAIROBI    

B3    TRIFIELD HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 3514-00200 THIKA    

B4    VANITY LIMITED    P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI    

B5    GREEN RUBY CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED    P.O.BOX 1662-10100 NYERI    

B6    MT. KENYA LEEWARD BUILDER LTD    P.O.BOX 1244-10400 NANYUKI    

B7    CECI DESIGN BUILDERS    P.O.BOX 313-10400 NANYUKI    

B8    IMMORTAL EARTH CONTRACTORS    P.O.BOX 135-10400 NANYUKI    



B9    PUSH AND PULL MASTER CONTRACTORS    P.O.BOX 315-10400 NANYUKI    

B10    CREST STORE NANYUKI CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 335-10400 NANYUKI    

B11    BREAKTHROUGH PERFECT ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O.BOX 3135-10400 NANYUKI    

B12    JANE GRANDSOLID ENTERPRISES LTD    P.O.BOX 3089-10400 NANYUKI    

    

    

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B4    VANITY LIMITED  P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI    

• ATTACHED EXPIRED TAX CCOMPLIANCE CERTIFICTE    

    

    

    

    

    

    

CGN/83/2018-2020- SUPPLY OF HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    TARABITE LIMITED    P.O BOX 60110-00100 NAIROBI    

B2    HAMOTHAMARK ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 426 OTHAYA    

B3    MARVEL DELIGHT MERCHANTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 40332-00100 NAIROBI    

B4    ROKAB ENTERPISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 7219-00100 NAIROBI    

B5    MWIHOWAMU GENERAL ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 512-10101 KARATINA    

B6    KIRIMBE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 2211-80100 MOMABASA    

    

CGN/84/2018-2020 HIRE OF GRADERS, EXCAVATORS, DOZERS,ROLLERS, LOWLOADERS AND BREAKDOWNS    

    

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    BENISA LIMITED    P.O BOX 22885-00400 NAIROBI    

    

BOREHOLE DRILLING AND BOREHOLE LOGGING SERVICES     

CGN/89/2018-2020    

    



RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

B1    MURUTHI WA MERCY INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1651-10400 NANYUKI    

B2    CIFRA CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 1977-20300 NYAHURURU    

B3    RECI GENERAL CONTRACTORS    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

B5    KIBSON GENERAL MERCHANTS    P.O BOX 1336-20300 NAKURU    

B6    GRADTECH HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NAKURU    

    
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

B4    VANITY LIMITED  P/O BOX 41020-00100 NAIROBI    

• ATTACHED EXPIRED TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE    

B7    FRAMU CONTRACTORS LIMITED    P.O BOX 2017-20300 NYAHURURU    

• DID NOT ATTACH TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE    

CGN/155/2018-2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM INPUTS AND ANIMAL FEEDS   

RESPONSIVE BIDDERS    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

1.     RISTINE ENTERPRISES    P.O BOX 221-10100 NYERI    

2.     TECKLAM GENERAL WORKS LIMITED    P.O BOX 338 RONGAI    

3.     RWARE KENYA  LIMITED    P.O BOX 12081-10100 NYERI    

4.     RONROSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED    P.O BOX 499-10100 NYERI    

5.     TAMANI SOLUTIONS LIMITED    P.O BOX 1509-10100    

6.     JUPITER FARMPUT SUPPLIES    P.O BOX 162-10101 KARATINA    

7.     ANAGRO KENYA LIMITED    P.O BOX 1299 KARATINA    

    

    

    

    

CATEGORY: ASSORTED DOCUMENTS    

    

S/NO    BIDDERS FIRM NAME     FIRM ADDRESS     

2    TOP LEVEL AGENCIES    P.O BOX 13829-00800 NAIROBI    

3    INTERCOUNTY HOLDINGS LIMITED    P.O BOX 164-10100 NYERI    



4    ALEY LIMITED    P.O BOX 1787-20300 NYAHURURU    

5    BRICRA VENTURES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1182-10101 KARATINA    

6    ABEN LIMITED    P.O BOX 410-20300 NYAHURURU    

7    STADAN GENERAL CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES LIMITED    P.O BOX 410-20300 NYAHURURU    

8    UPZ ENTERPRISES LIMITED    P.O BOX 1787-20300 NYAHURURU    

    


